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Public Health Units 
 
Bismarck Burleigh Public Health 
500 East Front Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5503 
Contact: Diane Helbling 
Phone: 701.355.1540 
dhelblin@nd.gov  
 
Central Valley Health  
122 2nd Street NW 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
Contact: Beth Schwartz 
Phone: 701.252-8130 
bschwartz@nd.gov  
 
City County Health 
230 4th Street NW, Room 102 
Valley City, ND 58072-2947 
Contact: Teresa Will 
Phone: 701.845.8518 
twill@co.barnes.nd.us  
amartin@co.barnes.nd.us  
   
Custer Health 
210 2nd Avenue NW 
Mandan, ND 58554    
Contact: Keith Johnson (Belinda Eckroth @Tax Dept) 
Phone: 701.667.3370 
keith.johnson@custerhealth.com  
beckroth@nd.gov  
 
Dickey County Health 
205 15th Street N 
Ellendale, ND  58436 
Contact: Roxanne Holm 
Phone: 701.349.4348 
rholm@nd.gov  
 
Emmons County Health 
118 E Spruce Ave 
Linton, ND 58552-0636 
Contact: Bev Voller 
Phone: 701.254.4027 
bvoller@nd.gov  
 
Fargo Cass Public Health 
401 3rdAvenue North, Room 5 (ph1) 
Fargo, ND 58102-4839    
Contact: Linda Anderson 
Phone: 701.241.1360 
ljanderson@ci.fargo.nd.us  
 
 
 
 
 
 

First District Health Unit 
801 11th Avenue SW 
Minot, ND 58702-1268    
Contact: Lois Mackey 
Phone: 701.852.1376 
lmackey@nd.gov  
 
Foster County Health 
1000 5th St. N Box 80 
Carrington, ND 58421 
Contact: Jackie Schroeder 
Phone: 701.652.3087 
jschroeder@nd.gov  
 
LaMoure County Health 
Omega City Plaza 
LaMoure, ND 58458 
Contact: Leslie Hanson or Denise 
Phone: 701.883.5356 
ljhanson@nd.gov  
Denise.Anderson@bhshealth.org  
 
Ramsey County Health 
524 4th Avenue #9 
Devils Lake, ND  58301 
Contact: Karen Halle 
Phone: 701.662.7035 
khalle@nd.gov  
 
Ransom County Health 
404 Forest Street - PO Box 89 
Lisbon ND 58054-0089 
Contact: Lana Fornes 
Phone: 701.683.6161 
lana.fornes@co.ransom.nd.us  
 
Richland County Health 
413 3rd Avenue North (LEC 227) 
Wahpeton, ND 58075 
Contact: Debra Flack 
Phone: 701.642.7739 
dflack@co.richland.nd.us  
 
Rolette County Health 
211 1st Ave NE (Room 211) 
Rolla, ND  58367-0726 
Contact: Barb Frydenlund 
Phone: 701.477.5646 
bfrydenlund@nd.gov  
 
Sargent County Health 
316 Main St. 
Forman, ND 58032-0237 
Contact: Colleen Sundquist 
Phone: 701.724.6241 
Colleen.sunquist@co.sargent.nd.us  
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Southwestern District Health Unit 
2869 3rd Avenue West 
Dickinson, ND 58601    
Contact: Carlotta Ehlis or Joy Hayden 
Phone: 701.483.0171 
cehlis@nd.gov  
jhayden@nd.gov  
 
Towner County Health 
404 5th Ave., Suite #3 
Cando, ND 58324-0705 
Contact: Dana Kitsch 
Phone: 701.968.4353 
dkitsch@nd.gov  
 
Wells County Health 
600 N. Railway Street 
Fessenden, ND 58438 
Contact: Karen Volk 
Phone: 701.547.3756 
kmvolkd@yahoo.com  
 
Upper Missouri District Health Unit 
110 West Broadway, Suite 101 
Williston, ND 58801    
Contact: Ann Wehrman 
Phone: 701.774.6404 
awehrman@umdhu.org  
 
Walsh County Health 
638 Cooper Avenue 
Grafton, ND 58237 
Contact: Wanda Kratochvil 
Phone: 701.352.5139 
wkratch@nd.gov  
 
Grand Forks Public Health 
151 S. 4th Street, Ste. N301 
Grand Forks, ND 58201-4735 
Contact: Marlene Johnson 
Phone: 701.787.8100 
mjohnson@grandforksgov.com 
10-15 people room limit.  
  
Hospitals 
 
Altru Hospital 
1200 South Columbia Road 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
Contact: Ellen Rasmussen  
Phone: 701-780-5706 
Location: BTWAN Room 
erasmussen@altru.org  
Room only seats 6. See Grand Forks Public Health 
(above). 
 
Garrison Memorial Hospital 
407 3rd Ave SE 

Garrison, ND 58540 
Contact: Kelly (Human Resources) 
Phone: 701.463.6503 
Location: 1st floor conference room – enter the south 
door and will be the 1st room on the left across from 
Administration 
khalvorson@primecare.org  
 
Innovis Hospital 
3000 32nd Avenue S (Room LH254) 
Fargo, ND 58103 
Contact: Mary Schoenborn 
Phone: 701.364.8059 
Location: Enter Innovis Health main doors, Take 
elevator to lower level, Walk past the base of the water 
fall and enter double doors, “Administration” which is 
directly across from the elevators, LH254 is the first 
door on the left  
mschoenborn@innovishealth.com  
 
Jamestown Hospital 
419 5th Street NE 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
Contact: Marilyn Olsen 
Phone: 701.252.1050 
Location: Room #446 on the 4th floor – take the center 
elevator by gift shop then a left and room is at the end 
of the hall 
molsen@jamestownhospital.com 
 
Medcenter One Hospital 
300 North 7th Street 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Contact: James Cooper or Diana James 
Phone: 701.323.6104 
Location: 1st floor boardroom located in administration 
djames@mohs.org  
 
Meritcare Hospital 
801 Broadway N 
Fargo, ND 58122 
Contact: Robert Azure 
Phone: 701-280-4651 
Location: OSS Conference Room is located at the 
main campus hospital. Take the stairwell right behind 
the South Guest Services (Staff Entrance) desk down 
to the basement. Then follow the signs to the Office of 
Nursing Practice just past the Library on the left hand 
side of the hall. Dayna Smith is the first person they 
see after entering that area and she can direct them to 
the conference room. 
4 person room limit.  See Innovis or Fargo-Cass Public 
Health. 
robert.azure@meritcare.com   
 
 
 
 



Video Conference Locations 
July 29, 2009 

 
Mercy Hospital 
570 Chautauqua Boulevard 
Valley City, ND 58072 
Contact: Ruth Larson 
Phone: 701.845.6486 
Location: 1st Floor Conf. Rm. in the NW corner – if 
have problem finding the room go to the main 
registration desk for directions 
ruthlarson@catholichealth.net  
 
 
St. Alexius Hospital 
310 North 9th Street 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Contact: Lisa Vetter 
Phone: 701.530.7057 
Location: Bone & Joint Building 3rd floor – take a left off 
of the elevator in front of the walk track there will be a 
hall on the left before crossing the skywalk labeled 
telemedicine and the room will be the first room on the 
right 
lvetter@primecare.org  
 
Unity Medical Center 
164 13th Street W 
Grafton, ND 58237 
Contact: Terry Anderson 
Phone: 701.352.9368 or 701.352.1620 
Location: Hospital conference room 1st floor 
umcterrya@unitymedcenter.com  
 
West River Health Services 
1000 Highway 12 
Hettinger, ND 58639 
Contact: Kim Schalesky 
Phone: 701.567.6014 
Location: Library 
kims@wrhs.com  
 
 
Other Locations 
 
Hazen High School 
520 1st Avenue NE 
Hazen, ND 58545 
Contact: Sandra Zimmerman 
Phone: 701.748.2345 
Location: Go to the front desk and ask for the School 
Boardroom/Conference Room 
Sandra.Zimmerman@sendit.nodak.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Trenton IHS Community Clinic 
Highway 1804 
Trenton, ND 58853 
Contact: Shannon Moran, Linda Turcotte, Cheryl 
Donovan 
Phone: 701.774.0461 
Location: Go to the front desk and ask for directions to 
the video room 
greg.bender@ihs.gov  
 
 


